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Ref: 4537/ORD/CMT/2020/1-15                                                                       Date: 22nd July, 2020 

 
Office Order 

 
ANTI-RAGGING/ PROCTORIAL SQUAD FOR THE SESSION 2020-21 

 
 

In view of the directions of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in SLP No. 24295 of 2006 dated 16-
05-2007 and in Civil Appeal number 887 of 2009, dated 08-05-2009 to prohibit, prevent and 
eliminate the scourge of ragging, an Anti-Ragging Squad for the session 2020-21 is formed. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

NAME OF THE 
COMMITTEE 

MEMBER 
DESIGNATION 

POSITI
ON 

MOBILE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

1.  Mr. Ajay Shukla Security Officer Convener 8874205350 ajay.s@goel.edu.in 

2.  Dr. Jyoti Agarwal 
HOD, Master of Business 
Administration, GITM 

Member 7017232240 jyoti.agarwal@goel.edu.in 

3.  Mr. Brijesh Pandey HOD,  CSE/IT, GITM Member 9839931251 hodcs.gitm@goel.edu.in  

4.  Mr. Shiv Kumar Tripathi HOD Mechanical, GITM Member 8874205366 hodme.gitm@goel.edu.in  

5.  Dr. Rajan Kumar Singh 
HOD Biotechnology Engineering, 
GITM 

Member 8438168284 rajan.k.singh@goel.edu.in 

6.  Dr. Ashutosh Singh Assistant Professor, Chemistry, GITM Member 9452210242 ashutosh.singh@goel.edu.in 

7.  Mr. Rishi Kumar Assistant Professor, EE, GITM Member 9452000160 rishi.kumar@goel.edu.in 

8.  Mr. Arun Dubey Assistant Professor, Maths, GITM Member 9838849808 arun.dubey@goel.edu.in 

9.  Mr. Shivam Shukla Assistant Professor, CSE/IT, GITM Member 8795222333 er.shivamshukla@gmail.com 

10.  Mr. Deepankar Sharma Assistant Professor, CE, GITM Member 8052683823 deepankar.sharma@goel.edu.in 

11.  Dr. Bipin Kumar Singh Assistant Professor, ME, GITM Member 8392006007 bipin.k.singh@goel.edu.in 

12.  Mr. Ravi Jaiswal Assistant Professor, ECE, GITM Member 8317067728 ravi.jaiswal@goel.edu.in 

13.  Mr. Pradeep Tiwari Boys Hostel Warden, GITM Member 8874205371 pradeep.kr.tiwari@goel.edu.in 

14.  Mrs. Santosh Joseph Warden, Girl Hostel, GITM Member 8874205317 josephsantosh9@gmail.com 

15.  Ms. Anamika Sharma Assistant Professor, CSE/IT, GITM Member 8840677197 anamika.sharma@goel.edu.in 

 

 
 
 
  
 

Dr. Rishi Asthana 
Director 

  

CC:- 
1. Chairman Sir, for kind information 

2. Director, Administration 

3. Dean, Academics, for kind information 
4. Principal, Diploma & All HoDs 

5. All concerned persons 
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